B160633DKR
Bridge Maintenance and Repair Projects
Amendment No. 1

FIRST AMENDMENT OF AGREEMENT FOR ONGOING BRIDGE
MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR PROJECTS

FIRST AMENDMENT OF AGREEMENT FOR ONGOING BRIDGE MAINTENANCE AND
REPAIR PROJECTS, made and entered into by and between the Lee County Board of County
Commissioners, a political subdivision of the State of Florida ("County") and CSJ of SWFL, Inc.
(“Vendor”), collectively, the “Parties.”

WHEREAS, the County entered into an Agreement for the purchase of ongoing bridge
maintenance and repair services through Solicitation B160633DKR with Vendor on the 20" day
of June, 2017 (“Agreement”);

WHEREAS, the County has modified its award procedures for the types of services

performed under this Agreement and will be utilizing a new simplified form; and,

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to raise the bond requirement in Exhibit D — Performance
and Payment Bonds from $100,000.00 to $200,000.00; and,

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to update the Agreement pursuant to Article XVIIL

Miscellaneous of the Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, IN CONSIDERATION OF THE FOREGOING AND THE MUTUAL
COVENANTS CONTAINED HEREIN, IT IS AGREED AS FOLLOWS:

1. All uses of the term: “Supplemental Task Authorization” shall be superseded by: “County
" Project Authorization.”
2. All uses of the term: “Change Order” shall be superseded by: “County Project
Modification.”
3. The Parties agree that the term “$100,000.00” in Exhibit D - Performance and Payment
Bonds shall be superseded by “$200,000.00.”

Pége 1of2



B160633DKR
Bridge Maintenance and Repair Projects
Amendment No. 1

IN WITNESS WHEREQOF, this First Amendment of the Agreement has been signed and sealed,

in duplicate, by the respective parties hereto.

DATED this ,S day of Z& JQ ;% , M by the Lee County Board of County
Commissioners.

Director of Procurement Management, on
behalf of the Board of County
Commissioners

APPROVED as to Form for the Reliance of

Lee County Only
County Attorney's Ofﬁce

DATED this 3| il day of /SOJ\Q% 20615 by CSJ of SWFL, Inc.

s d O

ATTE
Authorized Slgn
2éz7—< Cfehn N eaneS

(Wltness) Authorized Signature Printed Name

Mansaexr O nev
Authotized Signature Title

CORPORATE SEAL:

Page 2 of 2



